NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (HARROGATE, BURN BRIDGE, PANNAL AND KNARESBOROUGH) (ONE-WAY TRAFFIC) (VARIOUS ROADS, HARROGATE) ORDER 2023

NOTICE is hereby given that North Yorkshire County Council proposes to make an Order under Sections 1(1) and 2(1) to (2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act, the effect of which will be to prohibit any vehicle from proceeding along any length of road specified in the Schedules below, in a direction other than that specified in relation to that length of road in column 3 of that Schedule.

SCHEDULE 1 ONE-WAY TRAFFIC RESTRICTION CHELTENHAM MOUNT, HARROGATE

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
<u>Item</u>	Road	Permitted Direction
1.	Cheltenham Mount, Harrogate:	Northbound
	From its junction with	
	Cheltenham Crescent to its	
	junction with Mount Parade	

SCHEDULE 2 ONE-WAY TRAFFIC RESTRICTION STATION PARADE, HARROGATE

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
<u>ltem</u>	Road	Permitted Direction
1.	Station Parade, Harrogate: From its junction with Bower Road to its junction with York Place	Southbound

SCHEDULE 3 ONE-WAY TRAFFIC RESTRICTION STATION SQUARE, HARROGATE

Column 1 Item	Column 2 Road	Column 3 Permitted Direction
1.	Station Square, Harrogate: In its entire length	Southbound

A copy of the draft Order, together with a map showing the road affected and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at County Hall, Northallerton and at Harrogate Borough Council offices, Civic Centre, St Luke's Avenue, Harrogate HG1 2AE and at Harrogate Library, Victoria Avenue, Harrogate HG1 1EG during normal office hours from 09 03 2023 and also viewed online at https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/roadworks-map or https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/traffic-regulation-orders

If you wish to object to the proposed Order, you should send the grounds for your objection, in writing, addressed to Area 6 Boroughbridge Highways Office, Stump Cross, Boroughbridge, York YO51 9HU or by email to Area6.Boroughbridge@northyorks.gov.uk or via the website link above. by 06 04 2023.

BARRY KHAN, Assistant Chief Executive (Legal and Democratic Services), County Hall, NORTHALLERTON